One Island Health System

Un systeme de santé unique

PEI Pharmacare Régime d’assurance-médicaments de I'lle-du-Prince-Edouard

PO Box 2000
Charlottetown, PE C1A 7N8
www.princeedwardisland.ca

C.P. 2000
Charlottetown, 1.-P.-E., C1A 7N8
www.princeedwardisland.ca

To / Destinataire: All Retail Pharmacists and Staff | From / Expéditeur : PEI Pharmacare

Date: November 14, 2023

Subject / Objet: Revised November 2023 Update to | Email/Courriel: pharmservices@ihis.org

the Maximum Reimbursable Price List

Tel / Tél: (902) 368-4947 Fax /Téléc : (902) 368-4905

The November 2023 update to the PEI Pharmacare Maximum Reimbursable Price (MRP) List has been published.
Changes for products added to the MRP list will come into effect on November 27, 2023. Changes in pricing will come into

effect on December 29, 2023.

Adobe Acrobat (pdf) and Excel versions of the complete list can be downloaded from the Government website at:

http://healthpei.ca/pharmacare under “Resources for Pharmacists”.

All product availability and pricing has been confirmed with manufacturers prior to publication of this update.

Please contact the PEI Pharmacare Office at 368-4947 (Charlottetown) or 1-877-577-3737 (toll-free in PEI) if you are

unable to access a copy of the list online.

Refer to the Formulary to determine coverage of products under specific drug programs.

In addition, some of the MRP Categories are only available through the Palliative Home Care Drug Pilot Project.

NEW MRP CATEGORIES

AMOXICILLIN 25MG/ML 00628131 APO-AMOXI

ORAL SUSPENSION 02458586 AURO-AMOXICILLIN
02535793 JAMP-AMOXICILLIN

LEUCOVORIN 02493357 RIV-LEUCOVORIN

S5MG TABLET 02496828 MINT-LEUCOVORIN

METHYLPHENIDATE 02277166 BIPHENTIN

10MG CR CAPSULE 02536943 PMS-METHLYPHENIDATE CR

METHYLPHENIDATE 02277131 BIPHENTIN

15MG CR CAPSULE 02536951 PMS-METHLYPHENIDATE CR

METHYLPHENIDATE 02277158 BIPHENTIN

20MG CR CAPSULE 02536978 PMS-METHLYPHENIDATE CR

METHYLPHENIDATE 02277174 BIPHENTIN

30MG CR CAPSULE 02536986 PMS-METHLYPHENIDATE CR

METHYLPHENIDATE 02277182 BIPHENTIN

40MG CR CAPSULE 02536994 PMS-METHLYPHENIDATE CR

METHYLPHENIDATE 02277190 BIPHENTIN

50MG CR CAPSULE 02537001 PMS-METHLYPHENIDATE CR

MNFE MRP MRP+8%
APX 0.0247 0.0267
ARO 0.0247 0.0267
JPC 0.0247 0.0267
RIV 3.6776 3.9718
MNT 3.6776 3.9718
ELV 0.6993 0.7552
PMS 0.6993 0.7552
ELV 1.0028 1.0830
PMS 1.0028 1.0830
ELV 1.2923 1.3957
PMS 1.2923 1.3957
ELV 1.7756 1.9176
PMS 1.7756 1.9176
ELV 2.2620 2.4430
PMS 2.2620 2.4430
ELV 2.7450 2.9646
PMS 2.7450 2.9646
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METHYLPHENIDATE
60MG CR CAPSULE

METHYLPHENIDATE
80MG CR CAPSULE

RIVAROXABAN
2.5MG TABLET

RIVAROXABAN
10MG TABLET

RIVAROXABAN
15MG TABLET

RIVAROXABAN
20MG TABLET

02277204
02537028

02277212
02537036

02480808
02524503
02526786
02527537
02541734

02316986
02470497
02472414
02483807
02507196
02512041

02378604
02470500
02472430
02483815
02507218
02512068

02378612
02470519
02472422
02483823
02507726
02512076

PRODUCTS ADDED TO THE MRP LIST

BIPHENTIN

PMS-METHLYPHENIDATE CR

BIPHENTIN

PMS-METHLYPHENIDATE CR

XARELTO
REDDY-RIVAROXABAN
TARO-RIVAROXABAN
PMS-RIVAROXABAN
APO-RIVAROXABAN

XARELTO
APO-RIVAROXABAN
REDDY-RIVAROXABAN
TARO-RIVAROXABAN
TEVA-RIVAROXABAN
PMS-RIVAROXABAN

XARELTO
APO-RIVAROXABAN
REDDY-RIVAROXABAN
TARO-RIVAROXABAN
TEVA-RIVAROXABAN
PMS-RIVAROXABAN

XARELTO
APO-RIVAROXABAN
REDDY-RIVAROXABAN
TARO-RIVAROXABAN
TEVA-RIVAROXABAN
PMS-RIVAROXABAN

ACH-TACROLIMUS 0.5MG CAPSULE
ACH-TACROLIMUS 1MG CAPSULE
ACH-TACROLIMUS 5MG CAPSULE

AURO-AMOXICILLIN 50MG/ML ORAL SUSPENSION

AURO-LURASIDONE 20MG TABLET
AURO-LURASIDONE 40MG TABLET
AURO-LURASIDONE 60MG TABLET
AURO-LURASIDONE 80MG TABLET
AURO-LURASIDONE 120MG TABLET

DORZOLAMIDE 2% OPHTHALMIC SOLUTION

FLECAINIDE 50MG TABLET (SNS)
FLECAINIDE 100MG TABLET (SNS)

FLUCONAZOLE 50MG TABLET (SIV)
FLUCONAZOLE 100MG TABLET (SIV)

JAMP-TOFACITINIB 5MG TABLET

JAMP-VALPROIC ACID 50MG/ML SYRUP

MINT-BETAHISTINE 16MG TABLET
MINT-BETAHISTINE 24MG TABLET

MIRTAZAPINE 15MG TABLET (SNS)

ELV
PMS

ELV
PMS

BAY
RCH
TAR
PMS
APX

BAY
APX
RCH
TAR
TEV
PMS

BAY
APX
RCH
TAR
TEV
PMS

BAY
APX
RCH
TAR
TEV
PMS

3.1943
3.1943

42113
42113

0.3550
0.3550
0.3550
0.3550
0.3550

0.7175
0.7175
0.7175
0.7175
0.7175
0.7175

0.7175
0.7175
0.7175
0.7175
0.7175
0.7175

0.7175
0.7175
0.7175
0.7175
0.7175
0.7175

3.4498
3.4498

4.5482
4.5482

0.3834
0.3834
0.3834
0.3834
0.3834

0.7749
0.7749
0.7749
0.7749
0.7749
0.7749

0.7749
0.7749
0.7749
0.7749
0.7749
0.7749

0.7749
0.7749
0.7749
0.7749
0.7749
0.7749

02454068
02456095
02456109

02458594

02513986
02513994
02514001
02514028
02514036

02522373

02534800
02534819

02534886
02534894

02522896

02532441

02538121
02538156

02532689



ONDANSETRON ODT 4MG TABLET (SNS)
ONDANSETRON ODT 8MG TABLET (SNS)

DICLOFENAC SODIUM
75MG SUSTAINED
RELEASE TABLET

NEW - CHANGES TO MRP PRICES EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY

02158582
02162814

TEVA-DICLOFENAC SR
APO-DICLO SR

02524279

NEW - CHANGES TO MRP PRICES EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 29, 2023

AMOXICILLIN 25MG/ML
ORAL SUSPENSION

FAMCICLOVIR
250MG TABLET

FAMCICLOVIR
500MG TABLET

TIZANIDINE
4MG TABLET

TACROLIMUS
0.5MG CAPSULE

TACROLIMUS
1IMG CAPSULE

TACROLIMUS
5MG CAPSULE

VALPROATE SODIUM
50MG/ML SYRUP

00628131

02229129
02292041
02305690

02177102
02292068
02305704

02259893

APO-AMOXI

FAMVIR
APO-FAMCICLOVIR
ACT-FAMCICLOVIR

FAMVIR
APO-FAMCICLOVIR
ACT-FAMCICLOVIR

TIZANIDINE

REMINDER - PRICE CHANGES EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 14, 2023

02243144
02416816

02175991
02416824

02175983
02416832

00443832
02236807
02238370

PROGRAF
SANDOZ-TACROLIMUS

PROGRAF
SANDOZ-TACROLIMUS

PROGRAF
SANDOZ-TACROLIMUS

DAPAKENE
PMS-VALPROIC ACID
APO-VALPROIC ACID

DELETED MRP CATEGORIES

There are no deleted MRP categories to report.

ADLYXINE 10MCG/0.2ML PER DOSE PREFILLED PEN (DISC MAY 2023)
ADLYXINE 20MCG/0.2ML PER DOSE PREFILLED PEN (DISC SEPT 2023)

DISCONTINUED PRODUCTS

CHANGE IN MANUFACTURER

There are no changes in manufacturer to report.

02524287
MNE MRP MRP+8%
TEV 0.4529 0.4891
APX 0.4529 0.4891
MNE MRP MRP+8%
APX 0.0247 0.0267
ATN 2.1230 2.2928
APX 2.1230 2.2928
TEV 2.1230 2.2928
ATN 3.8719 4.1817
APX 3.8719 4.1817
TEV 3.8719 4.1817
APX 0.3931 0.4245
MNFE MRP MRP+8%
AST 1.0146 1.0958
SDz 1.0146 1.0958
AST 1.2978 1.4016
SDZz 1.2978 1.4016
AST 6.4993 7.0192
SDZz 6.4993 7.0192
BGP 0.0480 0.0518
PMS 0.0480 0.0518
APX 0.0480 0.0518

02464276

02464284



